
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029781-2021 

Tender

Energy contracts

Nottingham Trams Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029781
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fbcb  
Published 1 December 2021, 11:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham Trams Ltd

Evergreen Building North, 160 Euston Road

London

NW1 2DX

Email

paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1158246060

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029781-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029781-2021
mailto:paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thetram.net

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43038

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Pulse Business Energy Ltd

31 Wootton Street

London

SE1 8TG

Contact

Paul Berry

Email

paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2039094973

https://www.thetram.net
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43038
https://pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk/
mailto:paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk


Page 3 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI3 - Inner London – West

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

Pulse Business Energy

31 Wootton Street

London

SE1 8TG

Contact

Paul Berry

Email

paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2039094973

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI3 - Inner London – West

Internet address(es)

https://pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk/
mailto:paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk


Page 4 to 9

Main address

https://pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Limited company providing public services

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk/


Page 5 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Energy contracts

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Gas and electricity supply to Nottingham Trams network - this includes Non Half-Hourly
and Half-Hourly electricity supplies as well as Non Daily Metered gas supplies

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09300000 - Electricity, heating, solar and nuclear energy

09310000 - Electricity

09123000 - Natural gas

71314000 - Energy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham



Page 6 to 9

Main site or place of performance

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gas and electricity supply to Nottingham Trams network - this includes Non Half-Hourly
and Half-Hourly electricity supplies as well as Non Daily Metered gas supplies

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 6 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

25 January 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The Request for Information Document must be requested from 
paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk. This RFI must be fully completed and returned
by 17th December 2021 for interested parties to be considered for the Invitation to
Tender.

Preliminary tender information is included in this document including expected
consumptions, contract type required and contract term considerations.

(MT Ref:224651)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-

mailto:paul.berry@pulsebusinessenergy.co.uk
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit


Page 9 to 9

and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T05:13:25+0100
	TCPDF




